Haywood County
Commissioners’ Meeting
August 15, 2011

CDBG Scattered Site Housing Closeout

The $400,000 grant was approved by the NC Department of Commerce in November 2008. Funds were
released in May 2009. Total funds spent from this grant were $390,102.06.

The original proposal planned on 3 houses being replaced and 3 houses being rehabilitated. Due to the
time lapse from the development of the application to the release of funds we lost some clients. Also,
when the replacement homes were bid out the bids came in higher than projected. Based on the loss of
clients and increased cost, a revision was submitted to the Department of Commerce requesting a
change in the proposed number of units. The revised numbers were 1 replacement home and 7

rehabilitated homes.

All of the proposed units were completed and the following is a list of clients assisted with this program:

Replacement - Stamey/Canton $103,640.98
Rehabilitation - Franklin/Waynesville S 32,136.20
Meadows/Maggie Valley $ 23,256.00
Moore/Fines Creek $ 40,000.00
Arrington/Waynesville S 34,645.98
Curry/Waynesville $ 34,400.00
Sherrill/Clyde $ 40,000.00

Ledford/Clyde $ 35,323.00



{00 Bueowys s -
sy paEn it )
Q8 2E leuguk
B sy waapol GF1 beas e 210
sl = ] : v Trag s rhig s BT el et ey R e 2 e T G
oo VER SRR e 1ang om i il P00s (Bh L 8 i
SO T e E e B g G SRR @aana o oV ERNEIG ettt L o
Parsel L Gl GRENOD ann PRENE it G aa e s
Bl T AT VIS Y T LY TS0 Jb“.{ .i,fl'.’ .!J_,-‘_'-l_.'g!'l ERE A &N ":.irl oo |r.‘- T
38 e ® R R e et AR s T LGB ] by
dotial s T 2 e Sl 2T e et Mt Al
<t T b e .
1 sl b feals oM At G aoeatnds TAn SBwsnt v Litglor e JF P
i
: g 2 Vi - |
Ay ﬂu_.".ﬂf' Wl e )
v = : _ |
L v En, . e g, 51 HingRE 1 Ee f ) }

Jpae r vl o ggneh ey gl 1

Lot doagy Yoang i s
LA IO T 5 ‘ gy v
7 ¢ CoEHVE Y L TEn
LS PPEBHIBAT T
LT 3 LLTE St M b,
L OB A I !

"T



7 s
9 et 45 21

e

oy

L3l

_.jSliWTi' (B _
Rt



















